

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BANOS LOS BANOS, V-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications)

OVERE- National Institute of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology (BIOTECH)

NOV	28	2023	
UPLE-50- 11	138	-23-I ·	- 10am
DEADLNE O	F SU	Biviissi(NC

BY: / an DATE: 1/22/2023

			UPLB-RQ-
			DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION:
	Date	November 13, 2023	
	Fund Code: MOP: Contact No:	N837147 Small Value Procurmer 9703499397	
	Contact Person	John Michael Lapitan/jalapitan@	⊉up.edu.ph
Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed	below, subject to the General Cor	nditions below.	

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put NIA for not applicable.
- 2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.
 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
- Quotation through faviernal is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RO before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).
 Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
 Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
 Others:

ITEM No.	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical apportications of their offer against each of the individual partmeters of each requirements.	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
Mate	Materials: Carpentry/Masonry Works								
1	Marine plywood 3/4"thkx4'x8'	рс	2	1,650.00	3,300.00				
2	Wood trim 1/2"x1"x12'	рс	5	100.00	500.00				
3	Wood glue water based, non-toxic solvent, wood adhesive Premium grade	gal	3	700.00	2,100.00				
	Finishing nails 2"	kilo	4	100.00	400.00				
5	Finishing nails 1"	kilo	0.5	50.00	50.00				
6	Flat latex, white, premium quality paint	gal	1	700.00	700.00				
7	Stainless plain round bar 3/8"Øx6.00m	рс	4	400.00	1,600.00				
8	Semi gloss latex, white, premium quality paint	gal	1	700.00	700.00				
9	Paint brush 2", horse hair bristle	pc	2	60.00	120.00				
10	Stainless steel plate (SS 304) 2.5ft.x2.5ftx10mm thk	pc	1	18,000.00	18,000.00				
11	Synthetic quarts stone full slab countertop	pc	2	12,000.00	24,000.00				
12	Deformed bar 9mmx6.00m L	рс	20	145.00	2,900.00				
13	Portland Cement, type IP. Unblended, 40kg/bag	bag	6	260.00	1,560.00				
	Sand, S1	cu.m	1.5	1,400.00	2,100.00				
	GI wire Ga.#16	kilo	4	100.00	400.00				
	Gravel 3/4", crushed	bag	4	75.00	300.00				
	Diamond cutting disc 4"ø	pc	4	450.00	1,800.00				
18	Stone grinding disc 4"ø	pc	3	250.00	750.00				
19	Disc. Grinding polish mable concrete stone granite flexible pads polishing diamond dry/wet, 6"diameter	рс	2	580.00	1,160.00				
20	Silicone adhesive sealant clear, 300mL	pc	6	300.00	1,800.00				
	Deep type under counter stainless steel sink SS 110 304 16"Wx22"Lx12" deep single tub with dome type strainer, scratch resistant premium grade gauge 20 complete with stainless accessories	рс	1	4,200.00	4,200.00			,	
22	Deck mounted SS gooseneck faucet single lever handle polished chrome finish, complete with angle valve, water supply, braided flecible hose	set	1	2,200.00	2,200.00				
	Alky based glazing putty	quarts	2	150.00	300.00				
24	Q.D.E., black, premium quality paint	gal	1	750.00	750.00				
	Paint baby roller 4" with handle	pc	1	45.00	45.00				
	PVC paint tray	pc	1	60.00	60.00				
	Paint thinner, premium grade	btl	2	40.00	80.00 6,160.00		-		
28	Ceramic glazed tiles 60cmx60cm, black	pc	28 7	220.00 300.00	6,160.00 2,100.00				
	Tile adhiseve, 25kilos/bag	bag	7	150.00	300.00		-		
30	Tile grout, gray	bag	- 4	130.00	300.00		 		
31	Sieved sand	bag	4	50.00	200.00				
TOTAL ABC			80,635.00						
-						TOTAL QUOTED AMOUNT IN WORDS:			

rewied and Unecessed by
ENGR THEMAY REY CAMUS
BAC-TWG
Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated the spin have our quotate in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.
DR. RÍOÍDNÍÉINI. PERE≥
BATER BID VER
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
1. Price guotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract wardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of
3 Delivery period within 20 calendar days
4. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein
5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
6. Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
o. Ally Brotimoduline, Grooting, or overtilling state of the control of the contr
Remainments for Sunnilers (GPPB Resolution No. 21-2017)

Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negatiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53.10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Emergency (Section 53.2)
,	-	/	/	/
/	/	/	/	/
	/			
	FOR ABO'S ABOVE 500K	/	/	FOR ABO'S ABOVE 50K
	POR ABO'S ABOVE SOK			FOR ABOVE SOOK
				POR ABOS ABOVE 50K
		(Section 53) Vidue Procurement (Section 53.9) // / // // // // // // // // // // //	(Section 52)	(Section 52) Value Procurement (Section of Real Property or Venue (Section 53 to)

Fax No.

Signat	Email Address:	
Position:	Date:	